

Government of West Bengal District Health & Family Welfare Samiti Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas District Hospital Compund Barasat Kolkata-70012



District Hospital Compund, Barasat, Kolkata-700124 <u>Ph. No.2552-3129</u> <u>E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com</u>

Memo No: CMOH/N24PGS/ENG-E/ 4401

Dated : 02/05/2022

CANCELLATION NOTICE

Tender Ref.	NIT No: - 01/ENG of 2022-23 vide memo no:
	CMOH/N24PGS/ENG-E/3902 Dated 21/04/2022

Due to unavoidable circumstances the above mentioned NIT has been summarrily cancelled. For further information, all are requested to follow the website <u>www.north24parganashealth.org</u> & <u>www.wbhealth.gov.in</u> and notice board.

Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary, DH&FWS, North 24 Parganas

Memo No: CMOH/N24PGS/ENG-E/ 4401(1(6)

Dated : 02/05/2022

- 1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. The Dy. CMOH-I, Nodal Officer, North 24 Pgs.
- 3. The Dy. CMOH-II/ Dy. CMOH-III/ DMCHO/ ZLO/ DPHNO/ DTO, N24 Pgs.
- 4. The Account Officer & Treasurer of CMOH office, N24Pgs.
- 5. The Admin. Officer, CMOH office, N24Pgs.DPMU-NHM 0/0: CMOH & DH&FWS, N24Pgs.
- 6. Notice Board.

Chief Medical Officer of Health & ecretary, DH&FWS, North 24 Parganas